
COMMUNICATIONS
Basic Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department

Date Range: 5/14/2024 - 5/14/2024  Times: All Times

Rept # Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Employee

05/14/2024 00:03 TRAFFIC 2057 CERRILLOS RD C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

05/14/2024 00:06 DISORDER 3357-C138 CERRILLOS RD C230  ALVARADO, JOHANDRA

05/14/2024 00:11 WELFARE 1469 ZEPOL RD C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

05/14/2024 00:19 ASSISTAN 2001-122 HOPEWELL ST C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

05/14/2024 00:32 CLOSEPA 3901 OLIVER RD C220  METZGAR, ROBERT

05/14/2024 00:36 TRAFFIC 4200 AIRPORT RD B327  VALDEZ, ANTONIO

05/14/2024 00:44 CLOSEPA 3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR C239  MALONEY, SEANA

05/14/2024 00:57 CLOSEPA BACA ST/HICKOX ST C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

05/14/2024 01:00 CLOSEPA 510 CERRILLOS RD C230  ALVARADO, JOHANDRA

05/14/2024 01:00 CLOSEPA 205 CAJA DEL RIO RD C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

05/14/2024 01:17 SUSPPER 1601 SAINT MICHAELS DR C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

05/14/2024 01:35 ALARMRE
S

3086 MONTE SERENO DR C256  LOVATO, JULIE

05/14/2024 01:55 TRAFFIC RODEO RD/ZAFARANO DR C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

2024-005386 05/14/2024 01:56 DISORDER 1350-A MAEZ RD C235  HULLEY, BRANNON

05/14/2024 02:00 CLOSEPA 1140 ALTO ST C241  GRANADOS LUJAN, CESAR

2024-005387 05/14/2024 02:28 NARCOTIC 4801 BECKNER RD C217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

05/14/2024 02:31 CLOSEPA 63 LINCOLN AVE C239  MALONEY, SEANA

05/14/2024 03:00 CLOSEPA 205 CAJA DEL RIO RD C239  MALONEY, SEANA

05/14/2024 03:02 CLOSEPA 725 CERRILLOS RD B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

05/14/2024 03:02 SUSPPER 1957 OSAGE LN C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

05/14/2024 03:02 DISORDER 201 W MARCY ST C239  MALONEY, SEANA

05/14/2024 03:08 SUSPVEH ARROYO CHAMISO 
RD/CALLE TECOLOTE

C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

05/14/2024 03:49 SUSPPER CAMINO CARLOS 
REY/CERRILLOS RD

C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

05/14/2024 03:54 DISORDER 201 W MARCY ST C230  ALVARADO, JOHANDRA

05/14/2024 04:01 CLOSEPA 107 EPHRIAM ST C235  HULLEY, BRANNON

2024-005388 05/14/2024 04:05 DEATH   906 VUELTA DEL SUR C277  LUCERO, ROBERT

05/14/2024 04:12 WELFARE 27900 INTERSTATE 25 C220  METZGAR, ROBERT

05/14/2024 04:31 WELFARE 2001-A101 HOPEWELL ST C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

05/14/2024 05:00 CLOSEPA 510 CERRILLOS RD C230  ALVARADO, JOHANDRA

05/14/2024 05:00 CLOSEPA 205 CAJA DEL RIO RD C230  ALVARADO, JOHANDRA

05/14/2024 05:09 MVAINJUR 28100 INTERSTATE 25 C241  GRANADOS LUJAN, CESAR

05/14/2024 05:11 WELFARE 2774 SAWMILL RD C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

05/14/2024 05:45 TRAFFIC 28106 INTERSTATE 25 C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE
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2024-005389 05/14/2024 06:26 STOLENM
V

4564 MESA DEL ORO LOOP A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

05/14/2024 06:43 DISORDER 2217 CERRILLOS RD A233  SCOTT, ALAN L

05/14/2024 06:46 SUSPVEH 3900 RODEO RD A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

05/14/2024 06:53 TRAFFIC RODEO RD/ZAFARANO DR A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

05/14/2024 07:02 TRAFFIC RODEO RD/AVENIDA DE 
LAS ESTRELLAS

A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

05/14/2024 07:03 SUSPVEH 7350 PLAZA CENTRAL A237  NIX, JERADE K

05/14/2024 07:15 DISORDER 1196 HARRISON RD A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

2024-005390 05/14/2024 07:22 BURGMV  3625 CERRILLOS RD I108  ORNELAS, CESAR A

2024-005391 05/14/2024 07:30 BURGLAR
Y

2889 INDUSTRIAL RD A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

05/14/2024 07:33 FIGHT   2099 CALLE NAVIDAD K225  ARROYO, ALEJANDRO

05/14/2024 07:36 STALLEDM 1115 CALLE LA RESOLANA S406  RIVERA, ANDREW

05/14/2024 07:55 STOLENM
V

5999-7 AIRPORT RD I104  ROMERO, MANUEL J

05/14/2024 07:58 MVANONI
N

RUFINA ST/CAMINO DEL 
GRIEGO

T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

05/14/2024 08:00 CLOSEPA 2801 CERRILLOS RD A63   RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

05/14/2024 08:05 STRAY   2317 LA SENDA S503  BLAKE, LISA C

05/14/2024 08:13 RAL     1101 VUELTA DE LAS 
ACEQUIAS

S502  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

2024-005392 05/14/2024 08:14 CRIDAMM
V

4499-4202 SAN IGNACIO RD K225  ARROYO, ALEJANDRO

2024-005393 05/14/2024 08:22 FRAUD   2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

05/14/2024 08:23 MVAPRIV SAINT MICHAELS 
DR/BOTULPH RD

S406  RIVERA, ANDREW

05/14/2024 08:23 ABANDON 325 PINO RD S405  BRICENO, MICHAEL

2024-005397 05/14/2024 08:26 BURGMV  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

2024-005395 05/14/2024 08:30 FRAUD   715-1/2 S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

2024-005394 05/14/2024 08:40 IMPOUND CERRILLOS RD/HARRISON 
RD

C236  ARROYO, CESAR

05/14/2024 08:44 FRAUD   481 ARROYO TENORIO A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

05/14/2024 08:46 ASSTPUBL 107 EPHRIAM ST C238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

05/14/2024 08:51 WELFARE 3695-231 CERRILLOS RD A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

2024-005396 05/14/2024 08:57 HARASS  2105-B RANCHO SIRINGO 
RD

A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

05/14/2024 09:01 SUSPVEH 3001 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A237  NIX, JERADE K

05/14/2024 09:06 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/RODEO RD I104  ROMERO, MANUEL J

05/14/2024 09:08 STOLENM
V

989 SIRINGO RONDO E I104  ROMERO, MANUEL J

05/14/2024 09:27 DISORDER 1801-H75 ESPINACITAS ST A237  NIX, JERADE K

2024-005403 05/14/2024 09:33 SIMBATT 4851 PASEO DEL SOL I113  MORENO, ENRIQUE

05/14/2024 09:33 ASSTPUBL 120 DON GASPAR AVE R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN
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2024-005411 05/14/2024 09:37 ASSTDEPT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

05/14/2024 09:39 SUSPPER 3179 LA AVENIDA DE SAN 
MARCOS

A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

05/14/2024 09:41 DISORDER 2801 CERRILLOS RD A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

2024-005402 05/14/2024 09:43 NARCOTIC 1522 PACHECO ST V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

05/14/2024 09:52 SUSPPER 2308 CERRILLOS RD C236  ARROYO, CESAR

05/14/2024 09:58 ANIMAL  100 CAJA DEL RIO RD S502  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

05/14/2024 10:03 MVAINJUR 3201 ZAFARANO DR T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

05/14/2024 10:08 911HU   503 CAMINO DE LA FAMILIA A237  NIX, JERADE K

05/14/2024 10:13 ALARMCH
E

503 CAMINO DE LA FAMILIA A63   RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

05/14/2024 10:22 MVAPRIV 5621 HERRERA DR S406  RIVERA, ANDREW

2024-005398 05/14/2024 10:24 IPLARCEN 5721 AIRPORT RD A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

05/14/2024 10:25 DEADANIM 1711 AGUA FRIA ST S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

2024-005399 05/14/2024 10:43 TRAPPED 3108-A JEMEZ RD S502  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

05/14/2024 10:46 ALARMBU
S

113 PLACITA DE ORO A63   RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

05/14/2024 10:49 DISORDER 100 E WATER ST V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

2024-005400 05/14/2024 10:53 IPLARCEN 5701 HERRERA DR K222  LEFLEUR, NICHOLAS A

05/14/2024 11:00 CLOSEPA 2801 CERRILLOS RD A63   RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

05/14/2024 11:02 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/ZAFARANO 
DR

A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

2024-005415 05/14/2024 11:03 STOLENM
V

100 SANDOVAL ST B315  PILLERA, JUSTIN

2024-005428 05/14/2024 11:04 DOMESTIC 2800-99 CERRILLOS RD B323  ARN, DEREK

2024-005405 05/14/2024 11:05 WEAPON  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K225  ARROYO, ALEJANDRO

05/14/2024 11:09 AGGASLT 1010 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

05/14/2024 11:12 CRIDAMM
V

3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR C238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

05/14/2024 11:17 PARKED  4353 AIRPORT RD S403  CRUZ PULIDO, REGINA

05/14/2024 11:19 VICIOUS 4650-244 AIRPORT RD S503  BLAKE, LISA C

2024-005401 05/14/2024 11:21 IPLARCEN 5701 HERRERA DR K222  LEFLEUR, NICHOLAS A

05/14/2024 11:26 MVAHIT  4250 CERRILLOS RD S403  CRUZ PULIDO, REGINA

2024-005406 05/14/2024 11:29 AGGASLT 3004 CERRILLOS RD A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

05/14/2024 11:30 MVANONI
N

523 BARELA LN S403  CRUZ PULIDO, REGINA

2024-005407 05/14/2024 11:45 ASSTJUV 3827 MADISON RD I108  ORNELAS, CESAR A

2024-005404 05/14/2024 11:48 IMPOUND 902 VUELTA DEL SUR S409  MUELLER, JOSHUA R

05/14/2024 11:50 DISORDER 3521 ZAFARANO DR B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

05/14/2024 11:53 SUSPPER 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

05/14/2024 11:54 LARCENY 3294 CERRILLOS RD A203  HARMON, JONATHAN
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05/14/2024 11:56 DISORDER 950 W CORDOVA RD A63   RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

05/14/2024 12:00 DISORDER 1027 CAMINO CARLOS REY V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

05/14/2024 12:02 DISORDER 2640 AGUA FRIA ST B227  ROJO, FABIAN

05/14/2024 12:13 CLOSEPA 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A63   RAMIREZ, JOSHUA

2024-005409 05/14/2024 12:15 BURGMV  2400 CALLE LINDA B227  ROJO, FABIAN

05/14/2024 12:26 LARCENY 1808 QUAPAW ST C238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

05/14/2024 12:28 DISORDER 1899 SAINT MICHAELS DR V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

2024-005410 05/14/2024 12:31 ITEMLF  225 MONTEZUMA AVE B404  SMITH, BRITTANY

05/14/2024 12:44 SUSPVEH 1300-A4 RUFINA CIR B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

05/14/2024 12:48 DISORDER 3155 CERRILLOS RD B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

2024-005408 05/14/2024 12:53 DOMESTIC 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A233  SCOTT, ALAN L

05/14/2024 12:58 ABANDON BACA ST/CAMINO SIERRA 
VISTA

S406  RIVERA, ANDREW

05/14/2024 12:59 CLOSEPA 6001 JAGUAR DR S403  CRUZ PULIDO, REGINA

05/14/2024 13:04 LARCENY 3533 ZAFARANO DR B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2024-005420 05/14/2024 13:10 ASSTPUBL 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

05/14/2024 13:11 MVAINJUR GRANT AVE/JOHNSON ST S409  MUELLER, JOSHUA R

05/14/2024 13:33 SUSPPER S SAINT FRANCIS DR/W 
CORDOVA RD

B214  MILLER, JOEL

2024-005413 05/14/2024 13:38 STOLENM
V

3999 OLD SANTA FE TRL B227  ROJO, FABIAN

2024-005419 05/14/2024 13:42 LARCENY 3550 ZAFARANO DR K253  GALLEGOS, DAVID S

05/14/2024 13:50 PARKED  1000 CAMINO CONSUELO S405  BRICENO, MICHAEL

2024-005412 05/14/2024 13:51 COMPSOLI 6601 VALENTINE WAY I101  FREEMAN, IAN C

05/14/2024 13:54 PARKED  1011 CALLE KATARINA S405  BRICENO, MICHAEL

05/14/2024 14:00 CLOSEPA 2801 CERRILLOS RD A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

05/14/2024 14:03 DISORDER 2810 CERRILLOS RD B316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

05/14/2024 14:04 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/BACA ST T280  MCCOWEN, JAMES L

05/14/2024 14:05 CLOSEPA 701 CALLEJON B404  SMITH, BRITTANY

05/14/2024 14:09 DISORDER 2801 CERRILLOS RD V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

2024-005414 05/14/2024 14:10 PARKED  1026 AVENIDA DE LAS 
CAMPANAS

S405  BRICENO, MICHAEL

05/14/2024 14:15 ALARMBU
S

500 MONTEZUMA AVE V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

05/14/2024 14:17 SUSPPER 1610 SECOND ST V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

05/14/2024 14:19 DISORDER 194 PASEO DE PERALTA V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

2024-005416 05/14/2024 14:23 ANIMASST 1712-A SIRI DHARMA CT S503  BLAKE, LISA C

05/14/2024 14:25 NEIGHBOR 142 DANIEL ST A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

05/14/2024 14:26 ANIMCONF 3251 CERRILLOS RD S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

05/14/2024 14:32 SUSPPER 3542 ZAFARANO DR B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

05/14/2024 14:34 DISORDER 3561 CERRILLOS RD B316  CHAVEZ, JACOB
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05/14/2024 14:35 WELFARE 7228 VUELTA DE LA LUZ B316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

05/14/2024 14:35 STANDBY 847 ALTO ST B315  PILLERA, JUSTIN

05/14/2024 14:41 CLOSEPA 2098 CALLE NAVIDAD S405  BRICENO, MICHAEL

05/14/2024 14:41 HARASS  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

05/14/2024 14:50 ALARMRE
S

955-1014 RICHARDS AVE B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

05/14/2024 14:51 LARCENY 6151 AIRPORT RD C238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

05/14/2024 14:51 CLOSEPA 2060 CALLE LORCA S405  BRICENO, MICHAEL

2024-005417 05/14/2024 14:51 IPLARCEN 5721 AIRPORT RD B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

2024-005427 05/14/2024 14:55 CRIDAMM
V

1105 OSAGE AVE B315  PILLERA, JUSTIN

05/14/2024 15:03 DISORDER 3294 CERRILLOS RD B224  PALOMINO RUIZ, GUSTAVO

05/14/2024 15:06 CLOSEPA SAINT MICHAELS 
DR/ESPINACITAS ST

S405  BRICENO, MICHAEL

05/14/2024 15:10 RAL     1801 ESPINACITAS ST S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

2024-005418 05/14/2024 15:14 SHOPLIFT 5701 HERRERA DR B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

2024-005421 05/14/2024 15:19 ANIMASST 2737 SYCAMORE LOOP S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

2024-005429 05/14/2024 15:19 LARCENY 952 RICHARDS AVE B316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

05/14/2024 15:20 WELFARE 3521 ZAFARANO DR B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

2024-005425 05/14/2024 15:20 LARCENY 3001 S SAINT FRANCIS DR B214  MILLER, JOEL

05/14/2024 15:23 CLOSEPA 3221-A RODEO RD S403  CRUZ PULIDO, REGINA

05/14/2024 15:25 DISORDER 511 W CORDOVA RD B214  MILLER, JOEL

2024-005423 05/14/2024 15:25 STRAY   CAMINO SANTA 
ANA/CAMINO SIERRA VISTA

S502  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

05/14/2024 15:31 TRAFFIC 2800 SOUTH MEADOWS RD T280  MCCOWEN, JAMES L

05/14/2024 15:43 WELFARE 2020 CALLE LORCA B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

05/14/2024 15:44 WELFARE 2325-306 CERRILLOS RD R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

05/14/2024 15:46 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/BACA ST T234  MAES, ARTHUR M

05/14/2024 15:47 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/RODEO RD B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

05/14/2024 15:53 WELFARE ROSINA ST/MACLOVIA ST B227  ROJO, FABIAN

05/14/2024 16:06 DISORDER 191 PASEO DE PERALTA V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

05/14/2024 16:07 ALARMRE
S

136 RIO SECO A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

05/14/2024 16:08 CLOSEPA ALTO ST/URIOSTE ST S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

05/14/2024 16:08 SUSPPER 3251 CERRILLOS RD B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

2024-005426 05/14/2024 16:09 DOMESTIC 517 AGUA FRIA ST B227  ROJO, FABIAN

05/14/2024 16:11 LARCENY 3542 ZAFARANO DR B214  MILLER, JOEL

05/14/2024 16:12 CLOSEPA CACTUS LN/YUCCA ST S405  BRICENO, MICHAEL

05/14/2024 16:15 SUSPPER 2907 CERRILLOS RD B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

05/14/2024 16:19 CLOSEPA 564 N GUADALUPE ST V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

2024-005422 05/14/2024 16:19 STRAY   SOUTH MEADOWS 
RD/AGUA FRIA RD

S502  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN
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05/14/2024 16:21 DISORDER 1439 AVENIDA DE LAS 
AMERICAS

K253  GALLEGOS, DAVID S

05/14/2024 16:25 MVAINJUR RODEO RD/ZAFARANO DR S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

2024-005424 05/14/2024 16:30 STRAY   4650 AIRPORT RD S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

05/14/2024 16:35 911HU   330 E PALACE AVE K253  GALLEGOS, DAVID S

05/14/2024 16:39 WELFARE RODEO RD/SAWMILL RD R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

05/14/2024 16:41 WELFARE US 84-285/VETERANS 
MEMORIAL HWY

B315  PILLERA, JUSTIN

05/14/2024 16:58 CLOSEPA 1751 CERRILLOS RD B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

2024-005430 05/14/2024 17:00 DOMESTIC 1899-1410 PACHECO ST B214  MILLER, JOEL

05/14/2024 17:06 HARASS  1307-2 RUFINA LN B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2024-005431 05/14/2024 17:11 RAL     JEMEZ RD/AIRPORT RD S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

05/14/2024 17:17 ASSISTAN 2650 SAWMILL RD R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

05/14/2024 17:19 WANTED  3232 CERRILLOS RD B224  PALOMINO RUIZ, GUSTAVO

05/14/2024 17:22 TRAFFIC RODEO RD/AVENIDA DE 
LAS CAMPANAS

I113  MORENO, ENRIQUE

05/14/2024 17:32 DEADANIM 2931 RUFINA ST S506  SMITH, CHRISTOPHER C

05/14/2024 17:34 SIMBATT 5501 HERRERA DR C230  ALVARADO, JOHANDRA

05/14/2024 17:36 911HU   2907 CERRILLOS RD B323  ARN, DEREK

2024-005432 05/14/2024 17:39 LARCENY 941-1008 CALLE MEJIA K253  GALLEGOS, DAVID S

05/14/2024 17:40 TRAFFIC 1311 CLARK RD I113  MORENO, ENRIQUE

05/14/2024 17:45 ASSISTAN 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

05/14/2024 17:49 TRAFFIC 2007 CERRILLOS RD I113  MORENO, ENRIQUE

05/14/2024 17:50 CLOSEPA 2569 CAMINO SAN 
PATRICIO

S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

05/14/2024 17:57 TRAFFIC 16800 US 84-285 B315  PILLERA, JUSTIN

2024-005434 05/14/2024 17:59 WARRANT 2800 CERRILLOS RD B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

05/14/2024 18:00 CLOSEPA 2801 CERRILLOS RD B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

05/14/2024 18:11 TRAFFIC RODEO LN/RODEO RD I113  MORENO, ENRIQUE

05/14/2024 18:22 CLOSEPA 500 MARKET ST B315  PILLERA, JUSTIN

05/14/2024 18:25 ASSISTAN 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B77   MURILLO, MICHAEL W

05/14/2024 18:41 WELFARE 500 MONTEZUMA AVE B315  PILLERA, JUSTIN

2024-005433 05/14/2024 18:41 DOCINFOR 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA I107  MARTINEZ, BRANDON M

05/14/2024 18:46 WELFARE 3478 ZAFARANO DR B323  ARN, DEREK

05/14/2024 18:51 WELFARE 517 AGUA FRIA ST B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

05/14/2024 18:52 SUSPPER 237 DON GASPAR AVE K253  GALLEGOS, DAVID S

05/14/2024 19:14 CLOSEPA 564 N GUADALUPE ST S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

05/14/2024 19:15 ASSTDEPT 2700 CAMINO ENTRADA B10   BARNETT, LAWRENCE

05/14/2024 19:15 TRAFHAZ SIRINGO RD/S SAINT 
FRANCIS DR

B404  SMITH, BRITTANY

05/14/2024 19:15 WRONGW
AY

27900 INTERSTATE 25 K225  ARROYO, ALEJANDRO
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05/14/2024 19:22 SUSPPER 3501 ZAFARANO DR B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2024-005443 05/14/2024 19:23 SHOPLIFT 5701 HERRERA DR C201  LOPEZ, ANGEL

05/14/2024 19:35 SUSPPER 2241 CAMINO CARLOS REY B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

2024-005436 05/14/2024 19:56 WARRANT 3542 ZAFARANO DR B224  PALOMINO RUIZ, GUSTAVO

05/14/2024 19:59 RAL     2651 CALLE PRIMAVERA S504  GOTT, JONAH R

05/14/2024 20:11 OVERDOS
E

3011 CERRILLOS RD B227  ROJO, FABIAN

05/14/2024 20:16 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/W 
MANHATTAN AVE

B214  MILLER, JOEL

05/14/2024 20:26 CLOSEPA 913 W ALAMEDA ST S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

2024-005437 05/14/2024 20:31 DOMESTIC 1025 CALLE CARMILITA B214  MILLER, JOEL

05/14/2024 20:33 SUSPPER 218 AMBROSIO ST C239  MALONEY, SEANA

2024-005438 05/14/2024 20:36 SIMBATT 2110-18 RANCHO SIRINGO 
RD

C206  ROMERO, MIGUEL JP

05/14/2024 20:37 DISORDER 3695 CERRILLOS RD C236  ARROYO, CESAR

2024-005442 05/14/2024 20:39 CRIMTRES 830-A NINITA ST C230  ALVARADO, JOHANDRA

05/14/2024 20:40 WELFARE 120 MURALES RD C220  METZGAR, ROBERT

2024-005440 05/14/2024 20:41 FIGHT   1754 MANN ST B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

05/14/2024 20:49 DISORDER 2510-1102 W ZIA RD C239  MALONEY, SEANA

2024-005441 05/14/2024 20:52 TROVIOLA 3320 CERRILLOS RD C235  HULLEY, BRANNON

2024-005444 05/14/2024 20:53 BURGMV  200 W WATER ST C220  METZGAR, ROBERT

05/14/2024 21:05 SUSPVEH 2109 CERRILLOS RD B323  ARN, DEREK

05/14/2024 21:06 WEAPON  1964 KIVA RD K253  GALLEGOS, DAVID S

05/14/2024 21:10 SUSPPER 1341 ALAMO RD C236  ARROYO, CESAR

05/14/2024 21:15 WEAPON  2116 AVENIDA DE LAS 
ALTURAS

C260  MAYLONE, JOHNATHON

05/14/2024 21:18 WELFARE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C220  METZGAR, ROBERT

05/14/2024 21:20 WELFARE 3301 CERRILLOS RD B316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

2024-005439 05/14/2024 21:28 CRIMDAM
A

2110-18 RANCHO SIRINGO 
RD

C236  ARROYO, CESAR

05/14/2024 21:48 ALARMBU
S

3561 CERRILLOS RD B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

05/14/2024 21:54 DISORDER 1520 ESCONDIDA CT B323  ARN, DEREK

05/14/2024 22:00 CLOSEPA 4650-188 AIRPORT RD C79   ROCHA, LARISSA M

05/14/2024 22:03 CLOSEPA 218 MONTEZUMA AVE S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

05/14/2024 22:10 WELFARE 3007 CERRILLOS RD C201  LOPEZ, ANGEL

05/14/2024 22:12 ASSTDEPT 1340 ALAMO RD C236  ARROYO, CESAR

05/14/2024 22:14 SUSPPER 753 CERRILLOS RD C260  MAYLONE, JOHNATHON

05/14/2024 22:16 ALARMBU
S

730-B SAINT MICHAELS DR C239  MALONEY, SEANA

2024-005447 05/14/2024 22:25 STOLENM
V

1218-304 SILER RD C239  MALONEY, SEANA
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05/14/2024 22:48 CLOSEPA 1708 AVENIDA CRISTOBAL 
COLON

C260  MAYLONE, JOHNATHON

05/14/2024 22:52 WELFARE 1025 CALLE CARMILITA B214  MILLER, JOEL

05/14/2024 23:00 CLOSEPA 205 CAJA DEL RIO RD C79   ROCHA, LARISSA M

05/14/2024 23:06 SUSPPER 942 RIO VISTA ST C260  MAYLONE, JOHNATHON

2024-005446 05/14/2024 23:07 ROBBERY 6460 CAMINO TIERRA REAL C236  ARROYO, CESAR

2024-005445 05/14/2024 23:18 ASSAULT CERRILLOS RD/AGGIE RD C235  HULLEY, BRANNON

05/14/2024 23:28 MVAHIT  4501-H309 SAN IGNACIO RD S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

05/14/2024 23:30 CLOSEPA 321 JOHNSON ST C220  METZGAR, ROBERT

05/14/2024 23:55 CLOSEPA CAMINO CONSUELO/CALLE 
PRINCESA JUANA

B316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

Total Number of Events Listed:  251
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COMMUNICATIONS
Short Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department

Date Range: 5/14/2024 - 5/14/2024  Times: All Times

Event ID Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Disp. Close Time

24-080983 05/14/2024 00:03 TRAFFIC STOP 2057 CERRILLOS RD C246  NC  05/14/2024 00:08:26
24-080985 05/14/2024 00:06 DISORDERLY 3357-C138 CERRILLOS RD C230  NC  05/14/2024 00:23:29
24-080986 05/14/2024 00:11 WELFARE 1469 ZEPOL RD C212  NC  05/14/2024 00:26:51
24-080989 05/14/2024 00:19 ASSISTANCE 2001-122 HOPEWELL ST C246  NC  05/14/2024 00:54:53
24-080992 05/14/2024 00:32 CLOSE PATROL 3901 OLIVER RD C220  NR  05/14/2024 00:57:01
24-080993 05/14/2024 00:36 TRAFFIC STOP 4200 AIRPORT RD B327  VW  05/14/2024 00:46:16
24-080995 05/14/2024 00:44 CLOSE PATROL 3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR C239  NR  05/14/2024 01:22:41
24-080998 05/14/2024 00:57 CLOSE PATROL BACA ST/HICKOX ST C246  NR  05/14/2024 01:52:31
24-081000 05/14/2024 01:00 CLOSE PATROL 510 CERRILLOS RD C230  NR  05/14/2024 01:24:06
24-081001 05/14/2024 01:00 CLOSE PATROL 205 CAJA DEL RIO RD C212  NR  05/14/2024 01:38:24
24-081009 05/14/2024 01:17 SUSPICIOUS 1601 SAINT MICHAELS DR C223  CNR 05/14/2024 01:33:17
24-081013 05/14/2024 01:35 CHECK 3086 MONTE SERENO DR C256  AS  05/14/2024 02:20:29
24-081015 05/14/2024 01:55 TRAFFIC STOP RODEO RD/ZAFARANO DR C212  VW  05/14/2024 01:59:01
24-081016 05/14/2024 01:56 DISORDERLY 1350-A MAEZ RD C235  R   05/14/2024 03:41:10
24-081019 05/14/2024 02:00 CLOSE PATROL 1140 ALTO ST C241  NR  05/14/2024 02:28:24
24-081022 05/14/2024 02:28 NARCOTICS 4801 BECKNER RD C217  R   05/14/2024 04:36:49
24-081023 05/14/2024 02:31 CLOSE PATROL 63 LINCOLN AVE C239  NR  05/14/2024 03:06:21
24-081028 05/14/2024 03:00 CLOSE PATROL 205 CAJA DEL RIO RD C239  NR  05/14/2024 04:40:28
24-081029 05/14/2024 03:02 CLOSE PATROL 725 CERRILLOS RD B306  NR  05/14/2024 03:23:51
24-081030 05/14/2024 03:02 SUSPICIOUS 1957 OSAGE LN C223  NR  05/14/2024 03:33:17
24-081031 05/14/2024 03:02 DISORDERLY 201 W MARCY ST C239  NR  05/14/2024 03:06:12
24-081033 05/14/2024 03:08 SUSPICIOUS ARROYO CHAMISO RD/CALLE C212  NC  05/14/2024 04:00:22
24-081037 05/14/2024 03:49 SUSPICIOUS CAMINO CARLOS C212  NR  05/14/2024 03:59:40
24-081038 05/14/2024 03:54 DISORDERLY 201 W MARCY ST C230  NR  05/14/2024 04:20:58
24-081040 05/14/2024 04:01 CLOSE PATROL 107 EPHRIAM ST C235  NR  05/14/2024 04:27:21
24-081042 05/14/2024 04:05 UNATTENDED 906 VUELTA DEL SUR C277  R   05/14/2024 05:56:37
24-081043 05/14/2024 04:12 WELFARE 27900 INTERSTATE 25 C220  NR  05/14/2024 05:12:09
24-081045 05/14/2024 04:31 WELFARE 2001-A101 HOPEWELL ST C223  NR  05/14/2024 04:56:23
24-081047 05/14/2024 05:00 CLOSE PATROL 510 CERRILLOS RD C230  NC  05/14/2024 05:18:05
24-081048 05/14/2024 05:00 CLOSE PATROL 205 CAJA DEL RIO RD C230  NR  05/14/2024 05:48:02
24-081049 05/14/2024 05:09 MV ACCIDENT 28100 INTERSTATE 25 C241  NR  05/14/2024 05:30:37
24-081050 05/14/2024 05:11 WELFARE 2774 SAWMILL RD C223  NC  05/14/2024 05:29:46
24-081053 05/14/2024 05:45 TRAFFIC STOP 28106 INTERSTATE 25 C246  CI  05/14/2024 05:56:07
24-081057 05/14/2024 06:26 UNLAWFUL 4564 MESA DEL ORO LOOP A202  R   05/14/2024 08:49:13
24-081062 05/14/2024 06:43 DISORDERLY 2217 CERRILLOS RD A233  NC  05/14/2024 09:06:12
24-081063 05/14/2024 06:46 SUSPICIOUS 3900 RODEO RD A218  NR  05/14/2024 07:20:35
24-081064 05/14/2024 06:53 TRAFFIC STOP RODEO RD/ZAFARANO DR A202  CI  05/14/2024 06:59:45
24-081066 05/14/2024 07:02 TRAFFIC STOP RODEO RD/AVENIDA DE LAS A202  CI  05/14/2024 07:08:26
24-081067 05/14/2024 07:03 SUSPICIOUS 7350 PLAZA CENTRAL A237  NR  05/14/2024 08:15:58
24-081071 05/14/2024 07:15 DISORDERLY 1196 HARRISON RD A218  NR  05/14/2024 07:37:12
24-081075 05/14/2024 07:22 BURGLARY OF 3625 CERRILLOS RD I108  R   05/14/2024 08:41:22
24-081078 05/14/2024 07:30 BURGLARY 2889 INDUSTRIAL RD A218  R   05/14/2024 08:57:15
24-081082 05/14/2024 07:33 FIGHT 2099 CALLE NAVIDAD K225  NC  05/14/2024 07:46:53
24-081085 05/14/2024 07:36 STALLED 1115 CALLE LA RESOLANA S406  NR  05/14/2024 08:06:49
24-081095 05/14/2024 07:55 UNLAWFUL 5999-7 AIRPORT RD I104  NR  05/14/2024 09:09:25
24-081098 05/14/2024 07:58 MV ACCIDENT RUFINA ST/CAMINO DEL GRIEGO T234  MVC 05/14/2024 08:53:34
24-081099 05/14/2024 08:00 CLOSE PATROL 2801 CERRILLOS RD A63   NR  05/14/2024 09:11:18
24-081101 05/14/2024 08:05 STRAY 2317 LA SENDA S503  NR  05/14/2024 08:34:58
24-081110 05/14/2024 08:13 ANIMALS 1101 VUELTA DE LAS ACEQUIAS S502  NC  05/14/2024 08:25:51

Report Generated: 05/15/2024 09:26:15 | User ID: VMSALAS
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24-081111 05/14/2024 08:14 CRIMINAL 4499-4202 SAN IGNACIO RD K225  R   05/14/2024 10:06:37
24-081114 05/14/2024 08:22 FRAUD 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  R   05/14/2024 09:34:46
24-081115 05/14/2024 08:23 MV ACCIDENT SAINT MICHAELS DR/BOTULPH S406  CI  05/14/2024 08:55:26
24-081116 05/14/2024 08:23 ABANDONED 325 PINO RD S405  NR  05/14/2024 09:36:52
24-081118 05/14/2024 08:26 BURGLARY OF 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  R   05/14/2024 11:06:05
24-081124 05/14/2024 08:30 FRAUD 715-1/2 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A203  R   05/14/2024 10:29:44
24-081130 05/14/2024 08:40 VEHICLE CERRILLOS RD/HARRISON RD C236  R   05/14/2024 10:00:03
24-081132 05/14/2024 08:44 FRAUD 481 ARROYO TENORIO A203  NR  05/14/2024 11:14:48
24-081134 05/14/2024 08:46 ASSIST PUBLIC 107 EPHRIAM ST C238  NR  05/14/2024 16:58:46
24-081139 05/14/2024 08:51 WELFARE 3695-231 CERRILLOS RD A218  NR  05/14/2024 09:49:05
24-081141 05/14/2024 08:57 HARASSMENT 2105-B RANCHO SIRINGO RD A202  R   05/14/2024 11:02:14
24-081142 05/14/2024 09:01 SUSPICIOUS 3001 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A237  NR  05/14/2024 09:34:22
24-081145 05/14/2024 09:06 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/RODEO RD I104  NR  05/14/2024 09:30:22
24-081146 05/14/2024 09:08 UNLAWFUL 989 SIRINGO RONDO E I104  NR  05/14/2024 10:23:38
24-081158 05/14/2024 09:27 DISORDERLY 1801-H75 ESPINACITAS ST A237  NR  05/14/2024 10:23:03
24-081162 05/14/2024 09:33 SIMPLE BATTERY4851 PASEO DEL SOL I113  R   05/14/2024 13:21:16
24-081163 05/14/2024 09:33 ASSIST PUBLIC 120 DON GASPAR AVE R278  NR  05/14/2024 11:09:43
24-081165 05/14/2024 09:37 OFFICER 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  R   05/14/2024 16:01:21
24-081166 05/14/2024 09:39 SUSPICIOUS 3179 LA AVENIDA DE SAN A218  NC  05/14/2024 10:32:18
24-081167 05/14/2024 09:41 DISORDERLY 2801 CERRILLOS RD A202  NR  05/14/2024 09:44:40
24-081170 05/14/2024 09:43 NARCOTICS 1522 PACHECO ST V263  R   05/14/2024 13:58:55
24-081171 05/14/2024 09:52 SUSPICIOUS 2308 CERRILLOS RD C236  NC  05/14/2024 10:08:52
24-081173 05/14/2024 09:58 ANIMAL CALL 100 CAJA DEL RIO RD S502  NR  05/14/2024 10:19:07
24-081174 05/14/2024 10:03 MV ACCIDENT 3201 ZAFARANO DR T234  MVC 05/14/2024 12:33:41
24-081178 05/14/2024 10:08 911 HANG UP 503 CAMINO DE LA FAMILIA A237  NR  05/14/2024 10:48:14
24-081181 05/14/2024 10:13 CHECK ALARM 503 CAMINO DE LA FAMILIA A63   AS  05/14/2024 10:51:26
24-081183 05/14/2024 10:22 MV ACCIDENT 5621 HERRERA DR S406  MVC 05/14/2024 12:37:47
24-081185 05/14/2024 10:24 LARCENY IN 5721 AIRPORT RD A218  R   05/14/2024 11:34:39
24-081186 05/14/2024 10:25 DEAD ANIMAL 1711 AGUA FRIA ST S501  NR  05/14/2024 11:51:36
24-081193 05/14/2024 10:43 TRAPPED 3108-A JEMEZ RD S502  R   05/14/2024 11:40:51
24-081195 05/14/2024 10:46 CHECK 113 PLACITA DE ORO A63   AS  05/14/2024 11:14:23
24-081196 05/14/2024 10:49 DISORDERLY 100 E WATER ST V263  NC  05/14/2024 15:42:44
24-081197 05/14/2024 10:53 LARCENY IN 5701 HERRERA DR K222  R   05/14/2024 13:32:30
24-081201 05/14/2024 11:00 CLOSE PATROL 2801 CERRILLOS RD A63   NR  05/14/2024 11:44:24
24-081203 05/14/2024 11:02 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/ZAFARANO DR A202  VW  05/14/2024 11:35:18
24-081205 05/14/2024 11:03 UNLAWFUL 100 SANDOVAL ST B315  R   05/14/2024 16:29:39
24-081206 05/14/2024 11:04 DOMESTIC 2800-99 CERRILLOS RD B323  R   05/14/2024 17:38:49
24-081209 05/14/2024 11:05 WEAPONS OR 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K225  R   05/14/2024 17:03:29
24-081211 05/14/2024 11:09 AGGRAVATED 1010 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A202  NR  05/14/2024 12:44:54
24-081213 05/14/2024 11:12 CRIMINAL 3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR C238  NR  05/14/2024 13:31:17
24-081218 05/14/2024 11:17 ILLEGALLY 4353 AIRPORT RD S403  CI  05/14/2024 11:22:26
24-081219 05/14/2024 11:19 VICIOUS ANIMAL 4650-244 AIRPORT RD S503  NR  05/14/2024 11:53:28
24-081222 05/14/2024 11:21 LARCENY IN 5701 HERRERA DR K222  R   05/14/2024 11:21:18
24-081225 05/14/2024 11:26 MV ACCIDENT 4250 CERRILLOS RD S403  NR  05/14/2024 11:59:01
24-081226 05/14/2024 11:29 AGGRAVATED 3004 CERRILLOS RD A218  R   05/14/2024 13:09:06
24-081227 05/14/2024 11:30 MV ACCIDENT 523 BARELA LN S403  NR  05/14/2024 12:12:21
24-081231 05/14/2024 11:45 ASSISTANCE 3827 MADISON RD I108  R   05/14/2024 14:13:10
24-081233 05/14/2024 11:48 VEHICLE 902 VUELTA DEL SUR S409  R   05/14/2024 12:56:15
24-081234 05/14/2024 11:50 DISORDERLY 3521 ZAFARANO DR B259  NC  05/14/2024 12:57:51
24-081237 05/14/2024 11:53 SUSPICIOUS 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C238  NR  05/14/2024 13:39:56
24-081238 05/14/2024 11:54 LARCENY 3294 CERRILLOS RD A203  NR  05/14/2024 17:02:40
24-081239 05/14/2024 11:56 DISORDERLY 950 W CORDOVA RD A63   NR  05/14/2024 12:22:53
24-081240 05/14/2024 12:00 DISORDERLY 1027 CAMINO CARLOS REY V263  NR  05/14/2024 14:47:33
24-081241 05/14/2024 12:02 DISORDERLY 2640 AGUA FRIA ST B227  NC  05/14/2024 15:59:26
24-081246 05/14/2024 12:13 CLOSE PATROL 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A63   NR  05/14/2024 13:26:22
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24-081248 05/14/2024 12:15 BURGLARY OF 2400 CALLE LINDA B227  R   05/14/2024 13:42:12
24-081253 05/14/2024 12:26 LARCENY 1808 QUAPAW ST C238  NR  05/14/2024 15:20:25
24-081254 05/14/2024 12:28 DISORDERLY 1899 SAINT MICHAELS DR V263  NR  05/14/2024 14:56:18
24-081256 05/14/2024 12:31 LOST OR FOUND 225 MONTEZUMA AVE B404  R   05/14/2024 13:59:23
24-081258 05/14/2024 12:44 SUSPICIOUS 1300-A4 RUFINA CIR B259  NR  05/14/2024 13:33:56
24-081261 05/14/2024 12:48 DISORDERLY 3155 CERRILLOS RD B259  NC  05/14/2024 13:09:30
24-081262 05/14/2024 12:53 DOMESTIC 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A233  R   05/14/2024 22:14:07
24-081266 05/14/2024 12:58 ABANDONED BACA ST/CAMINO SIERRA VISTA S406  NR  05/14/2024 13:39:24
24-081267 05/14/2024 12:59 CLOSE PATROL 6001 JAGUAR DR S403  NR  05/14/2024 13:18:07
24-081268 05/14/2024 13:04 LARCENY 3533 ZAFARANO DR B255  NR  05/14/2024 17:06:16
24-081270 05/14/2024 13:10 ASSIST PUBLIC 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C238  R   05/14/2024 16:22:55
24-081273 05/14/2024 13:11 MV ACCIDENT GRANT AVE/JOHNSON ST S409  NR  05/14/2024 13:54:20
24-081282 05/14/2024 13:33 SUSPICIOUS S SAINT FRANCIS DR/W B214  NC  05/14/2024 15:29:39
24-081287 05/14/2024 13:38 UNLAWFUL 3999 OLD SANTA FE TRL B227  R   05/14/2024 15:01:49
24-081290 05/14/2024 13:42 LARCENY 3550 ZAFARANO DR K253  R   05/14/2024 16:31:48
24-081296 05/14/2024 13:50 ILLEGALLY 1000 CAMINO CONSUELO S405  CI  05/14/2024 13:53:23
24-081298 05/14/2024 13:51 COMPUTER 6601 VALENTINE WAY I101  R   05/14/2024 13:51:59
24-081299 05/14/2024 13:54 ILLEGALLY 1011 CALLE KATARINA S405  NC  05/14/2024 14:10:44
24-081302 05/14/2024 14:00 CLOSE PATROL 2801 CERRILLOS RD A202  NR  05/14/2024 16:13:33
24-081304 05/14/2024 14:03 DISORDERLY 2810 CERRILLOS RD B316  NR  05/14/2024 15:40:29
24-081305 05/14/2024 14:04 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/BACA ST T280  CI  05/14/2024 14:16:17
24-081307 05/14/2024 14:05 CLOSE PATROL 701 CALLEJON B404  NR  05/14/2024 14:33:51
24-081308 05/14/2024 14:09 DISORDERLY 2801 CERRILLOS RD V263  NR  05/14/2024 14:15:48
24-081309 05/14/2024 14:10 ILLEGALLY 1026 AVENIDA DE LAS S405  R   05/14/2024 14:24:55
24-081311 05/14/2024 14:15 CHECK 500 MONTEZUMA AVE V263  AS  05/14/2024 15:36:21
24-081314 05/14/2024 14:17 SUSPICIOUS 1610 SECOND ST V263  NR  05/14/2024 15:22:23
24-081316 05/14/2024 14:19 DISORDERLY 194 PASEO DE PERALTA V263  NR  05/14/2024 16:04:30
24-081317 05/14/2024 14:23 ASSISTANCE 1712-A SIRI DHARMA CT S503  R   05/14/2024 15:46:59
24-081319 05/14/2024 14:25 ASSIST WITH 142 DANIEL ST A202  NR  05/14/2024 16:13:28
24-081321 05/14/2024 14:26 ANIMALS 3251 CERRILLOS RD S507  NC  05/14/2024 14:48:22
24-081323 05/14/2024 14:32 SUSPICIOUS 3542 ZAFARANO DR B259  NC  05/14/2024 14:54:30
24-081325 05/14/2024 14:34 DISORDERLY 3561 CERRILLOS RD B316  NR  05/14/2024 16:04:56
24-081327 05/14/2024 14:35 WELFARE 7228 VUELTA DE LA LUZ B316  NC  05/14/2024 19:17:43
24-081328 05/14/2024 14:35 CIVIL STAND BY 847 ALTO ST B315  NC  05/14/2024 18:17:08
24-081329 05/14/2024 14:41 CLOSE PATROL 2098 CALLE NAVIDAD S405  CI  05/14/2024 14:50:10
24-081330 05/14/2024 14:41 HARASSMENT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  NC  05/14/2024 16:35:38
24-081335 05/14/2024 14:50 CHECK 955-1014 RICHARDS AVE B255  AS  05/14/2024 18:17:19
24-081337 05/14/2024 14:51 LARCENY 6151 AIRPORT RD C238  NC  05/14/2024 18:38:24
24-081338 05/14/2024 14:51 CLOSE PATROL 2060 CALLE LORCA S405  CI  05/14/2024 15:05:56
24-081339 05/14/2024 14:51 LARCENY IN 5721 AIRPORT RD B259  R   05/14/2024 15:30:48
24-081340 05/14/2024 14:55 CRIMINAL 1105 OSAGE AVE B315  R   05/14/2024 17:28:01
24-081342 05/14/2024 15:03 DISORDERLY 3294 CERRILLOS RD B224  NR  05/14/2024 17:19:08
24-081345 05/14/2024 15:06 CLOSE PATROL SAINT MICHAELS S405  NR  05/14/2024 15:35:39
24-081347 05/14/2024 15:10 ANIMALS 1801 ESPINACITAS ST S507  NC  05/14/2024 15:13:11
24-081352 05/14/2024 15:14 SHOPLIFTER 5701 HERRERA DR B268  R   05/14/2024 16:22:11
24-081353 05/14/2024 15:19 ASSISTANCE 2737 SYCAMORE LOOP S501  R   05/14/2024 16:39:38
24-081354 05/14/2024 15:19 LARCENY 952 RICHARDS AVE B316  R   05/14/2024 17:40:21
24-081355 05/14/2024 15:20 WELFARE 3521 ZAFARANO DR B259  NR  05/14/2024 16:02:06
24-081356 05/14/2024 15:20 LARCENY 3001 S SAINT FRANCIS DR B214  R   05/14/2024 17:07:16
24-081357 05/14/2024 15:23 CLOSE PATROL 3221-A RODEO RD S403  NR  05/14/2024 15:42:52
24-081359 05/14/2024 15:25 DISORDERLY 511 W CORDOVA RD B214  NC  05/14/2024 15:38:29
24-081360 05/14/2024 15:25 STRAY CAMINO SANTA ANA/CAMINO S502  R   05/14/2024 17:07:29
24-081364 05/14/2024 15:31 TRAFFIC STOP 2800 SOUTH MEADOWS RD T280  CI  05/14/2024 15:45:34
24-081369 05/14/2024 15:43 WELFARE 2020 CALLE LORCA B331  NR  05/14/2024 16:52:03
24-081370 05/14/2024 15:44 WELFARE 2325-306 CERRILLOS RD R278  NR  05/14/2024 16:38:37

Page 3 of 5Short Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department



Event ID Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Disp. Close Time

24-081373 05/14/2024 15:46 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/BACA ST T234  CI  05/14/2024 16:02:28
24-081374 05/14/2024 15:47 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/RODEO RD B259  NR  05/14/2024 16:14:26
24-081379 05/14/2024 15:53 WELFARE ROSINA ST/MACLOVIA ST B227  NC  05/14/2024 16:11:19
24-081383 05/14/2024 16:06 DISORDERLY 191 PASEO DE PERALTA V263  NR  05/14/2024 16:19:13
24-081385 05/14/2024 16:07 CHECK 136 RIO SECO A202  AS  05/14/2024 18:04:39
24-081386 05/14/2024 16:08 CLOSE PATROL ALTO ST/URIOSTE ST S412  NR  05/14/2024 16:23:59
24-081387 05/14/2024 16:08 SUSPICIOUS 3251 CERRILLOS RD B259  NR  05/14/2024 17:31:30
24-081389 05/14/2024 16:09 DOMESTIC 517 AGUA FRIA ST B227  R   05/14/2024 17:28:39
24-081390 05/14/2024 16:11 LARCENY 3542 ZAFARANO DR B214  NC  05/14/2024 20:33:24
24-081391 05/14/2024 16:12 CLOSE PATROL CACTUS LN/YUCCA ST S405  NR  05/14/2024 17:58:41
24-081392 05/14/2024 16:15 SUSPICIOUS 2907 CERRILLOS RD B268  NC  05/14/2024 16:41:04
24-081393 05/14/2024 16:19 CLOSE PATROL 564 N GUADALUPE ST V263  NR  05/14/2024 16:58:38
24-081394 05/14/2024 16:19 STRAY SOUTH MEADOWS RD/AGUA S502  R   05/14/2024 16:19:48
24-081395 05/14/2024 16:21 DISORDERLY 1439 AVENIDA DE LAS AMERICAS K253  NR  05/14/2024 17:07:07
24-081399 05/14/2024 16:25 MV ACCIDENT RODEO RD/ZAFARANO DR S412  NR  05/14/2024 18:15:53
24-081405 05/14/2024 16:30 STRAY 4650 AIRPORT RD S501  R   05/14/2024 16:30:24
24-081407 05/14/2024 16:35 911 HANG UP 330 E PALACE AVE K253  NR  05/14/2024 17:04:32
24-081409 05/14/2024 16:39 WELFARE RODEO RD/SAWMILL RD R278  NR  05/14/2024 16:44:39
24-081411 05/14/2024 16:41 WELFARE US 84-285/VETERANS MEMORIAL B315  NR  05/14/2024 17:56:07
24-081419 05/14/2024 16:58 CLOSE PATROL 1751 CERRILLOS RD B331  NC  05/14/2024 18:21:36
24-081421 05/14/2024 17:00 DOMESTIC 1899-1410 PACHECO ST B214  R   05/14/2024 18:21:23
24-081424 05/14/2024 17:06 HARASSMENT 1307-2 RUFINA LN B255  NR  05/14/2024 17:38:28
24-081425 05/14/2024 17:11 ANIMALS JEMEZ RD/AIRPORT RD S507  R   05/14/2024 18:42:53
24-081428 05/14/2024 17:17 ASSISTANCE 2650 SAWMILL RD R278  CNR 05/14/2024 18:07:42
24-081429 05/14/2024 17:19 WANTED 3232 CERRILLOS RD B224  SUP 05/14/2024 18:59:45
24-081430 05/14/2024 17:22 TRAFFIC STOP RODEO RD/AVENIDA DE LAS I113  CI  05/14/2024 17:30:20
24-081433 05/14/2024 17:32 DEAD ANIMAL 2931 RUFINA ST S506  NC  05/15/2024 08:30:13
24-081434 05/14/2024 17:34 SIMPLE BATTERY5501 HERRERA DR C230  NC  05/14/2024 21:56:51
24-081436 05/14/2024 17:36 911 HANG UP 2907 CERRILLOS RD B323  NR  05/14/2024 18:12:20
24-081437 05/14/2024 17:39 LARCENY 941-1008 CALLE MEJIA K253  R   05/14/2024 18:45:58
24-081438 05/14/2024 17:40 TRAFFIC STOP 1311 CLARK RD I113  NR  05/14/2024 17:49:55
24-081439 05/14/2024 17:45 ASSISTANCE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B255  CNR 05/14/2024 18:20:42
24-081442 05/14/2024 17:49 TRAFFIC STOP 2007 CERRILLOS RD I113  CI  05/14/2024 17:57:24
24-081443 05/14/2024 17:50 CLOSE PATROL 2569 CAMINO SAN PATRICIO S412  NR  05/14/2024 18:12:13
24-081449 05/14/2024 17:57 TRAFFIC STOP 16800 US 84-285 B315  NR  05/14/2024 17:58:57
24-081452 05/14/2024 17:59 WARRANT 2800 CERRILLOS RD B259  R   05/14/2024 21:00:10
24-081453 05/14/2024 18:00 CLOSE PATROL 2801 CERRILLOS RD B331  NR  05/14/2024 18:51:36
24-081455 05/14/2024 18:11 TRAFFIC STOP RODEO LN/RODEO RD I113  CI  05/14/2024 18:18:03
24-081461 05/14/2024 18:22 CLOSE PATROL 500 MARKET ST B315  NR  05/14/2024 18:40:50
24-081464 05/14/2024 18:25 ASSISTANCE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B77   NR  05/14/2024 19:38:06
24-081469 05/14/2024 18:41 WELFARE 500 MONTEZUMA AVE B315  CNR 05/14/2024 19:19:02
24-081472 05/14/2024 18:41 DOCUMENTED 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA I107  R   05/14/2024 18:42:16
24-081477 05/14/2024 18:46 WELFARE 3478 ZAFARANO DR B323  NC  05/14/2024 19:15:56
24-081479 05/14/2024 18:51 WELFARE 517 AGUA FRIA ST B331  NC  05/14/2024 19:34:06
24-081480 05/14/2024 18:52 SUSPICIOUS 237 DON GASPAR AVE K253  CNR 05/14/2024 19:26:42
24-081486 05/14/2024 19:14 CLOSE PATROL 564 N GUADALUPE ST S412  NR  05/14/2024 19:32:27
24-081487 05/14/2024 19:15 OFFICER 2700 CAMINO ENTRADA B10   CNR 05/14/2024 19:17:55
24-081488 05/14/2024 19:15 TRAFFIC SIRINGO RD/S SAINT FRANCIS B404  NR  05/14/2024 19:38:49
24-081489 05/14/2024 19:15 WRONG WAY 27900 INTERSTATE 25 K225  CNR 05/14/2024 19:35:49
24-081493 05/14/2024 19:22 SUSPICIOUS 3501 ZAFARANO DR B255  CNR 05/14/2024 20:49:56
24-081494 05/14/2024 19:23 SHOPLIFTER 5701 HERRERA DR C201  R   05/14/2024 23:22:26
24-081496 05/14/2024 19:35 SUSPICIOUS 2241 CAMINO CARLOS REY B331  CNR 05/14/2024 20:13:57
24-081499 05/14/2024 19:56 WARRANT 3542 ZAFARANO DR B224  R   05/14/2024 21:10:08
24-081503 05/14/2024 19:59 ANIMALS 2651 CALLE PRIMAVERA S504  NC  05/15/2024 08:37:19
24-081507 05/14/2024 20:11 OVERDOSE OR 3011 CERRILLOS RD B227  NC  05/14/2024 20:49:20
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24-081508 05/14/2024 20:16 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/W MANHATTAN B214  VW  05/14/2024 20:18:57
24-081512 05/14/2024 20:26 CLOSE PATROL 913 W ALAMEDA ST S412  NR  05/14/2024 20:50:08
24-081515 05/14/2024 20:31 DOMESTIC 1025 CALLE CARMILITA B214  R   05/14/2024 22:09:27
24-081516 05/14/2024 20:33 SUSPICIOUS 218 AMBROSIO ST C239  NC  05/14/2024 22:24:30
24-081517 05/14/2024 20:36 SIMPLE BATTERY2110-18 RANCHO SIRINGO RD C206  R   05/15/2024 02:12:45
24-081518 05/14/2024 20:37 DISORDERLY 3695 CERRILLOS RD C236  NC  05/15/2024 00:38:04
24-081519 05/14/2024 20:39 CRIMINAL 830-A NINITA ST C230  R   05/15/2024 00:37:28
24-081520 05/14/2024 20:40 WELFARE 120 MURALES RD C220  CNR 05/14/2024 22:39:54
24-081521 05/14/2024 20:41 FIGHT 1754 MANN ST B255  R   05/14/2024 22:14:20
24-081526 05/14/2024 20:49 DISORDERLY 2510-1102 W ZIA RD C239  CNR 05/14/2024 22:40:54
24-081527 05/14/2024 20:52 TRO VIOLATION 3320 CERRILLOS RD C235  R   05/14/2024 22:27:40
24-081528 05/14/2024 20:53 BURGLARY OF 200 W WATER ST C220  R   05/14/2024 23:51:35
24-081538 05/14/2024 21:05 SUSPICIOUS 2109 CERRILLOS RD B323  NC  05/14/2024 22:04:02
24-081539 05/14/2024 21:06 WEAPONS OR 1964 KIVA RD K253  CNR 05/14/2024 21:21:14
24-081542 05/14/2024 21:10 SUSPICIOUS 1341 ALAMO RD C236  NR  05/14/2024 22:51:02
24-081544 05/14/2024 21:15 WEAPONS OR 2116 AVENIDA DE LAS ALTURAS C260  NC  05/14/2024 22:07:33
24-081546 05/14/2024 21:18 WELFARE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C220  NC  05/15/2024 01:00:29
24-081547 05/14/2024 21:20 WELFARE 3301 CERRILLOS RD B316  NR  05/14/2024 23:57:57
24-081549 05/14/2024 21:28 CRIMINAL 2110-18 RANCHO SIRINGO RD C236  R   05/14/2024 22:00:50
24-081552 05/14/2024 21:48 CHECK 3561 CERRILLOS RD B331  AS  05/14/2024 23:21:04
24-081557 05/14/2024 21:54 DISORDERLY 1520 ESCONDIDA CT B323  NC  05/15/2024 00:28:42
24-081558 05/14/2024 22:00 CLOSE PATROL 4650-188 AIRPORT RD C79   NR  05/14/2024 22:33:24
24-081561 05/14/2024 22:03 CLOSE PATROL 218 MONTEZUMA AVE S412  NR  05/14/2024 22:30:59
24-081565 05/14/2024 22:10 WELFARE 3007 CERRILLOS RD C201  NC  05/14/2024 22:38:03
24-081566 05/14/2024 22:12 OFFICER 1340 ALAMO RD C236  CNR 05/14/2024 22:18:43
24-081567 05/14/2024 22:14 SUSPICIOUS 753 CERRILLOS RD C260  NC  05/14/2024 22:42:41
24-081570 05/14/2024 22:16 CHECK 730-B SAINT MICHAELS DR C239  AS  05/14/2024 23:07:54
24-081574 05/14/2024 22:25 UNLAWFUL 1218-304 SILER RD C239  R   05/15/2024 00:27:07
24-081577 05/14/2024 22:48 CLOSE PATROL 1708 AVENIDA CRISTOBAL C260  NR  05/15/2024 01:01:29
24-081579 05/14/2024 22:52 WELFARE 1025 CALLE CARMILITA B214  SUP 05/14/2024 23:28:05
24-081584 05/14/2024 23:00 CLOSE PATROL 205 CAJA DEL RIO RD C79   NR  05/15/2024 00:53:04
24-081585 05/14/2024 23:06 SUSPICIOUS 942 RIO VISTA ST C260  NC  05/14/2024 23:53:29
24-081586 05/14/2024 23:07 ROBBERY 6460 CAMINO TIERRA REAL C236  R   05/15/2024 00:37:07
24-081589 05/14/2024 23:18 ASSAULT OR CERRILLOS RD/AGGIE RD C235  R   05/15/2024 01:49:45
24-081593 05/14/2024 23:28 MV ACCIDENT 4501-H309 SAN IGNACIO RD S412  CNI 05/14/2024 23:52:56
24-081594 05/14/2024 23:30 CLOSE PATROL 321 JOHNSON ST C220  NR  05/15/2024 00:36:51
24-081600 05/14/2024 23:55 CLOSE PATROL CAMINO CONSUELO/CALLE B316  NR  05/15/2024 00:34:49

Total Number of Events Listed: 251
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2024-005386 05/14/2024 01:56 DISORDER 1350-A MAEZ RD C235  HULLEY, BRANNON

2024-005387 05/14/2024 02:28 NARCOTIC 4801 BECKNER RD C217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

2024-005388 05/14/2024 04:05 DEATH   906 VUELTA DEL SUR C277  LUCERO, ROBERT

2024-005389 05/14/2024 06:26 STOLENM
V

4564 MESA DEL ORO LOOP A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

2024-005390 05/14/2024 07:22 BURGMV  3625 CERRILLOS RD I108  ORNELAS, CESAR A

2024-005391 05/14/2024 07:30 BURGLAR
Y

2889 INDUSTRIAL RD A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

2024-005392 05/14/2024 08:14 CRIDAMM
V

4499-4202 SAN IGNACIO RD K225  ARROYO, ALEJANDRO

2024-005393 05/14/2024 08:22 FRAUD   2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

2024-005394 05/14/2024 08:40 IMPOUND CERRILLOS RD/HARRISON 
RD

C236  ARROYO, CESAR

2024-005395 05/14/2024 08:30 FRAUD   715-1/2 S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

2024-005396 05/14/2024 08:57 HARASS  2105-B RANCHO SIRINGO 
RD

A202  ESCALON, DANIEL

2024-005397 05/14/2024 08:26 BURGMV  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

2024-005398 05/14/2024 10:24 IPLARCEN 5721 AIRPORT RD A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

2024-005399 05/14/2024 10:43 TRAPPED 3108-A JEMEZ RD S502  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

2024-005400 05/14/2024 10:53 IPLARCEN 5701 HERRERA DR K222  LEFLEUR, NICHOLAS A

2024-005401 05/14/2024 11:21 IPLARCEN 5701 HERRERA DR K222  LEFLEUR, NICHOLAS A

2024-005402 05/14/2024 09:43 NARCOTIC 1522 PACHECO ST V263  CAMPBELL, JESSE S

2024-005403 05/14/2024 09:33 SIMBATT 4851 PASEO DEL SOL I113  MORENO, ENRIQUE

2024-005404 05/14/2024 11:48 IMPOUND 902 VUELTA DEL SUR S409  MUELLER, JOSHUA R

2024-005405 05/14/2024 11:05 WEAPON  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K225  ARROYO, ALEJANDRO

2024-005406 05/14/2024 11:29 AGGASLT 3004 CERRILLOS RD A218  VIGIL, ROBERT

2024-005407 05/14/2024 11:45 ASSTJUV 3827 MADISON RD I108  ORNELAS, CESAR A

2024-005408 05/14/2024 12:53 DOMESTIC 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A233  SCOTT, ALAN L

2024-005409 05/14/2024 12:15 BURGMV  2400 CALLE LINDA B227  ROJO, FABIAN

2024-005410 05/14/2024 12:31 ITEMLF  225 MONTEZUMA AVE B404  SMITH, BRITTANY

2024-005411 05/14/2024 09:37 ASSTDEPT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

2024-005412 05/14/2024 13:51 COMPSOLI 6601 VALENTINE WAY I101  FREEMAN, IAN C

2024-005413 05/14/2024 13:38 STOLENM
V

3999 OLD SANTA FE TRL B227  ROJO, FABIAN

2024-005414 05/14/2024 14:10 PARKED  1026 AVENIDA DE LAS 
CAMPANAS

S405  BRICENO, MICHAEL

2024-005415 05/14/2024 11:03 STOLENM
V

100 SANDOVAL ST B315  PILLERA, JUSTIN

Report Generated: 05/15/2024 09:26:30 | User ID: VMSALAS

Page 1 of 2\\10.100.0.21\cad\prod\cad\rpt\EventList_BasicEventList



Rept # Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Employee

2024-005416 05/14/2024 14:23 ANIMASST 1712-A SIRI DHARMA CT S503  BLAKE, LISA C

2024-005417 05/14/2024 14:51 IPLARCEN 5721 AIRPORT RD B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

2024-005418 05/14/2024 15:14 SHOPLIFT 5701 HERRERA DR B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

2024-005419 05/14/2024 13:42 LARCENY 3550 ZAFARANO DR K253  GALLEGOS, DAVID S

2024-005420 05/14/2024 13:10 ASSTPUBL 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA C238  GONZALES, DONOVAN

2024-005421 05/14/2024 15:19 ANIMASST 2737 SYCAMORE LOOP S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

2024-005422 05/14/2024 16:19 STRAY   SOUTH MEADOWS 
RD/AGUA FRIA RD

S502  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

2024-005423 05/14/2024 15:25 STRAY   CAMINO SANTA 
ANA/CAMINO SIERRA VISTA

S502  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

2024-005424 05/14/2024 16:30 STRAY   4650 AIRPORT RD S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

2024-005425 05/14/2024 15:20 LARCENY 3001 S SAINT FRANCIS DR B214  MILLER, JOEL

2024-005426 05/14/2024 16:09 DOMESTIC 517 AGUA FRIA ST B227  ROJO, FABIAN

2024-005427 05/14/2024 14:55 CRIDAMM
V

1105 OSAGE AVE B315  PILLERA, JUSTIN

2024-005428 05/14/2024 11:04 DOMESTIC 2800-99 CERRILLOS RD B323  ARN, DEREK

2024-005429 05/14/2024 15:19 LARCENY 952 RICHARDS AVE B316  CHAVEZ, JACOB

2024-005430 05/14/2024 17:00 DOMESTIC 1899-1410 PACHECO ST B214  MILLER, JOEL

2024-005431 05/14/2024 17:11 RAL     JEMEZ RD/AIRPORT RD S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

2024-005432 05/14/2024 17:39 LARCENY 941-1008 CALLE MEJIA K253  GALLEGOS, DAVID S

2024-005433 05/14/2024 18:41 DOCINFOR 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA I107  MARTINEZ, BRANDON M

2024-005434 05/14/2024 17:59 WARRANT 2800 CERRILLOS RD B259  CERASIA, STEVEN

2024-005436 05/14/2024 19:56 WARRANT 3542 ZAFARANO DR B224  PALOMINO RUIZ, GUSTAVO

2024-005437 05/14/2024 20:31 DOMESTIC 1025 CALLE CARMILITA B214  MILLER, JOEL

2024-005438 05/14/2024 20:36 SIMBATT 2110-18 RANCHO SIRINGO 
RD

C206  ROMERO, MIGUEL JP

2024-005439 05/14/2024 21:28 CRIMDAM
A

2110-18 RANCHO SIRINGO 
RD

C236  ARROYO, CESAR

2024-005440 05/14/2024 20:41 FIGHT   1754 MANN ST B255  SOLANO, DERRICK

2024-005441 05/14/2024 20:52 TROVIOLA 3320 CERRILLOS RD C235  HULLEY, BRANNON

2024-005442 05/14/2024 20:39 CRIMTRES 830-A NINITA ST C230  ALVARADO, JOHANDRA

2024-005443 05/14/2024 19:23 SHOPLIFT 5701 HERRERA DR C201  LOPEZ, ANGEL

2024-005444 05/14/2024 20:53 BURGMV  200 W WATER ST C220  METZGAR, ROBERT

2024-005445 05/14/2024 23:18 ASSAULT CERRILLOS RD/AGGIE RD C235  HULLEY, BRANNON

2024-005446 05/14/2024 23:07 ROBBERY 6460 CAMINO TIERRA REAL C236  ARROYO, CESAR

2024-005447 05/14/2024 22:25 STOLENM
V

1218-304 SILER RD C239  MALONEY, SEANA

Total Number of Events Listed:  61
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